

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Brian Bresler, P.E.
 DESIGN ENGINEER: Freese and Nichols, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, January 25, 2023

RFB 4495 PROJECT NO. 21060 and Park Road 22 Access Road Bond 2020 BASE BID 2 - CONCRETE				Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister St. Houston, TX 77080		Mako Contracting 3636 S. Alameda, Suite B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411		JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Upriver Road Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Bay Ltd. 401 Corn Products Rd., Bldg. 1 Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC 6229 Leopard St. Corpus Christi, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - GENERAL													
2-A1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART A)	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-A2	BONDS AND INSURANCE	LS	1	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-A3	CLEAR RIGHT OF WAY	AC	2	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 68,985.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 132,300.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 68,040.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-A4	OZONE DAY	DAY	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-A5	SURVEY MONUMENT	EA	2	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-A6	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN BY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-A7	TRAFFIC CONTROL MOBILIZATION AND ADJUSTMENTS	LS	1	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-A8	TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS (SIGNS, BARRICADES, CHANNELIZING DEVICES, ETC.)	MO	9	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 15,615.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-A9	MOBILE MESSAGE BOARD FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL (FULL MATRIX)	EA	4	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-A10	BLOCK SODDING	SF	26,782	\$ 1.00	\$ 26,782.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 32,138.40	\$ 1.20	\$ 32,138.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-A11	SILT FENCE FOR STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	LF	4,064	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,256.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-A12	CURB INLET PROTECTION	LF	20	\$ 34.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-A13	IT CONDUIT (2-IN)	LF	2,029	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,435.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 32,464.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 34,493.00				
2-A14	24X36X18 QUAZITE PULLBOXES	EA	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00				
2-A15	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A15)					\$ 391,177.00		\$ 439,824.40		\$ 363,129.40		\$ -		\$ -
Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS													
2-B1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART B)	LS	1	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-B2	STREET EXCAVATION	SY	7,464	\$ 5.25	\$ 39,186.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 74,640.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 67,176.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-B3	8" CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	7,426	\$ 18.00	\$ 133,668.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 163,372.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 148,520.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-B4	ONE-COURSE SURFACE TREATMENT	SY	6,018	\$ 19.00	\$ 114,342.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60,180.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 36,108.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-B5	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	6,915	\$ 69.50	\$ 480,592.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 622,350.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 532,455.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-B6	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (CLASS A)	SF	4,297	\$ 16.00	\$ 68,752.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 38,673.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 66,603.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-B7	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (CLASS HES)	SF	500	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-B8	6" HEADER CURB (TYPE B)	LF	50	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-B9	UNANTICIPATED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL	SF	250	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-B10	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR (TYPE 1)	SY	95	\$ 115.00	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-B11	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	50	\$ 114.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-B12	REFL. PAV MRK TY 1 (Y) (4") (DBL) (SOLID)(090MIL)	LF	1,900	\$ 5.15	\$ 9,785.00	\$ 4.38	\$ 8,322.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-B13	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	3,800	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 8,170.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-B14	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (8") (SOLID)(090MIL)	LF	100	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.38	\$ 438.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-B15	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W) 24"(SLD)(125MIL)	LF	15	\$ 28.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 13.81	\$ 207.15	\$ 27.00	\$ 405.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-B16	TYPE II A-A PAVEMENT MARKINGS	EA	102	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 30.68	\$ 3,129.36	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-B17	FURNISH AND INSTALL ROADSIDE TRAFFIC SIGN AND SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (TRIANGULAR SLIPBASE)	EA	17	\$ 850.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 15,555.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-B18	FURNISH AND INSTALL ROADSIDE TRAFFIC SIGN AND SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (TRIANGULAR SLIPBASE) W/STREET BLADES	EA	4	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-B19	UNANTICIPATED STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B19)					\$ 1,040,357.00		\$ 1,170,316.51		\$ 1,040,541.50		\$ -		\$ -
Part C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS													
2-C1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART C)	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-C2	4-IN THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	7,512	\$ 8.50	\$ 63,852.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 63,852.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 90,144.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-C3	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	713	\$ 27.50	\$ 19,607.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,390.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 24,242.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-C4	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W) 24"(SLD)(125MIL)	LF	50	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 30.68	\$ 1,534.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-C5	SIDEWALK RETAINING CURB	LF	100	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-C6	UNANTICIPATED CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SF	100	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-C7	UNANTICIPATED ADA IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C7)					\$ 100,509.50		\$ 105,076.00		\$ 136,036.00		\$ -		\$ -

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Brian Bresler, P.E.
 DESIGN ENGINEER: Freese and Nichols, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, January 25, 2023

RFB 4495 PROJECT NO. 21060 and Park Road 22 Access Road Bond 2020 BASE BID 2 - CONCRETE				Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister St. Houston, TX 77080		Mako Contracting 3636 S. Alameda, Suite B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411		JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Upriver Road Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Bay Ltd. 401 Corn Products Rd., Bldg. 1 Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC 6229 Leopard St. Corpus Christi, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part D - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS													
2-D1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART D)	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-D2	18-IN Dia. RCP (CLASS V)	LF	30	\$ 157.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 165.20	\$ 4,956.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-D3	24-IN Dia. RCP (CLASS III)	LF	214	\$ 158.00	\$ 33,812.00	\$ 168.20	\$ 35,994.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-D4	TIE-IN TO PROPOSED INLET	EA	3	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-D5	SIDEWALK DRAIN	LF	10	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-D6	5' STANDARD CURB INLET	EA	2	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-D7	CONCRETE FLUME	SF	100	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-D8	5' SW MH	EA	1	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-D9	24-IN OUTFALL HEADWALL/BULKHEAD PENETRATION	SF	50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-D10	24-IN. WAPRO WASTOP INLINE CHECK VALVE	EA	1	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 33,060.00	\$ 33,060.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-D11	5-IN. CONCRETE RIP RAP	SF	102	\$ 34.50	\$ 3,519.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,734.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-D12	TYPE 'B' MH W/32-IN. RING AND BOLTED COVER	EA	1	\$ 6,815.00	\$ 6,815.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-D13	TRENCH SAFETY FOR STORM WATER CONDUITS	LF	255	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 1,479.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-D14	TRENCH SAFETY FOR STORM WATER MH, JUNCTION BOX, AND INLETS	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 23.20	\$ 920.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-D15	UNANTICIPATED STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SUBTOTAL PART D - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D15)					\$ 130,906.00		\$ 133,443.00		\$ 158,575.00		\$ -		\$ -
Part E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS													
2-E1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART E)	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-E2	2-IN COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE	LF	4	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-E3	2-IN. TIE-IN CONNECTION	EA	1	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-E4	6-IN X 2-IN REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-E5	6-IN GATE VALVE WITH BOX AND COVER	EA	2	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-E6	6-IN DIA D.I. WATERLINE	LF	36	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 6,264.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-E7	6-IN DIA 45° D.I. BEND	EA	2	\$ 755.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-E8	6-IN PLUG	EA	3	\$ 705.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-E9	6-IN TIE-IN CONNECTION	EA	2	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-E10	8-IN DIA. DI WATERLINE	LF	95	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 191.40	\$ 18,183.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-E11	8-IN DIA. 45° BEND	EA	4	\$ 860.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-E12	8-IN X 6-IN. REDUCER	EA	2	\$ 785.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-E13	8-IN GATE VALVE WITH BOX AND COVER	EA	2	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 3,248.00	\$ 6,496.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-E14	12-IN DIA C900 PVC WATERLINE (DR 18)	LF	2086	\$ 140.00	\$ 292,040.00	\$ 160.08	\$ 333,926.88	\$ 225.00	\$ 469,350.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-E15	12-IN DIA DI WATERLINE (DR 18)	LF	64	\$ 185.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 301.60	\$ 19,302.40	\$ 320.00	\$ 20,480.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-E16	12-IN GATE VALVE WITH BOX AND COVER	EA	4	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,828.00	\$ 15,312.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-E17	12-IN TIE-IN CONNECTION	EA	2	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-E18	12-IN DIA. 45° BEND	EA	4	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-E19	12-IN x 6-IN DI TEE	EA	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,577.60	\$ 1,577.60	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-E20	12-IN x 8-IN DI TEE	EA	2	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 1,577.60	\$ 3,155.20	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-E21	12-IN PLUG	EA	2	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-E22	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (TYPE 1)	EA	8	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 74,240.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-E23	ADJUST EXIST WATER VALVE BOX TO FINISH GRADE	EA	10	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-E24	ABANDON EXIST 6-IN ACP WL AND FILL W/GROUT	LF	250	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-E25	ABANDON EXIST 12-IN ACP WL AND FILL W/GROUT	LF	1967	\$ 24.00	\$ 47,208.00	\$ 75.40	\$ 148,311.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 157,360.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-E26	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WATERLINES	LF	2400	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-E27	WATER SERVICES (TIE TO EXISTING)	EA	10	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-E28	UNANTICIPATED WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SUBTOTAL PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E28)					\$ 599,088.00		\$ 748,718.88		\$ 1,029,195.00		\$ -		\$ -
Part F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS													
2-F1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART F)	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-F2	REHAB EXISTING 8-IN DIA VCP WASTEWATER GRAVITY LINE BY PIPE BURSTING W/ 8-IN HDPE (DIOD)	LF	362	\$ 177.00	\$ 64,074.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 69,142.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 86,156.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-F3	REHAB EXISTING 10-IN DIA VCP WASTEWATER GRAVITY LINE BY PIPE BURSTING W/ 10-IN HDPE (DIOD)	LF	1,600	\$ 190.00	\$ 304,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 328,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 424,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-F4	REHABILITATE EXISTING MH W/FRP LINER	EA	6	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-F5	ADJUST EXISTING MH TO FINISHED GRADE	EA	6	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-F6	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WASTEWATER MH	EA	6	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-F7	WASTEWATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS	EA	15	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 19,305.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-F8	UNANTICIPATED WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SUBTOTAL PART F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F8)					\$ 535,474.00		\$ 569,843.00		\$ 744,916.00		\$ -		\$ -

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Brian Bresler, P.E.
DESIGN ENGINEER: Freese and Nichols, Inc.
BID DATE: Wednesday, January 25, 2023

RFB 4495 PROJECT NO. 21060 and Park Road 22 Access Road Bond 2020 BASE BID 2 - CONCRETE				Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister St. Houston, TX 77080		Mako Contracting 3636 S. Alameda, Suite B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411		JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Upriver Road Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Bay Ltd. 401 Corn Products Rd., Bldg. 1 Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC 6229 Leopard St. Corpus Christi, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part G - LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS													
2-G1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART G)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-G2	3-IN CONDUIT	LF	230	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-G3	24X36X18 QUAZITE PULLBOXES	EA	3	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-G4	UNANTICIPATED LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SUBTOTAL PART G - LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 thru G4)					\$ 21,950.00		\$ 22,175.00		\$ 22,780.00				\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID 2 - CONCRETE					\$ 2,819,461.50		\$ 3,189,396.79		\$ 3,495,172.90	No Bid		No Bid	

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Brian Bresler, P.E.
 DESIGN ENGINEER: Freese and Nichols, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, January 25, 2023

RFB 4495 PROJECT NO. 21060 and Park Road 22 Access Road Bond 2020 BASE BID 1 - ASPHALT				Mako Contracting 3636 S. Alameda, Suite B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411		JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Upriver Road Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Bay Ltd. 401 Corn Products Rd., Bldg. 1 Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC 6229 Leopard St. Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister St. Houston, TX 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - GENERAL													
1-A1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART A)	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 39,286.94	\$ 39,286.94		
1-A2	BONDS AND INSURANCE	LS	1	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00		
1-A3	CLEAR RIGHT OF WAY	AC	2	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 122,850.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 68,040.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 92,200.00	\$ 174,258.00		
1-A4	OZONE DAY	DAY	2	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 980.00		
1-A5	SURVEY MONUMENT	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,193.00	\$ 8,386.00		
1-A6	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN BY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00		
1-A7	TRAFFIC CONTROL MOBILIZATION AND ADJUSTMENTS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00		
1-A8	TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS (SIGNS, BARRICADES, CHANNELIZING DEVICES, ETC.)	MO	9	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 28,350.00		
1-A9	MOBILE MESSAGE BOARD FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL (FULL MATRIX)	EA	4	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 117,600.00		
1-A10	BLOCK SODDING	SF	26,782	\$ 1.20	\$ 32,138.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 26,782.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 53,564.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 73,650.50		
1-A11	SILT FENCE FOR STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	LF	4,064	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,256.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 65,024.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 63,804.80		
1-A12	CURB INLET PROTECTION	LF	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00		
1-A13	IT CONDUIT (2-IN)	LF	2,029	\$ 16.00	\$ 32,464.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 32,464.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 33,985.75	\$ 29.05	\$ 58,942.45		
1-A14	24X36X18 QUAZITE PULLBOXES	EA	4	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 4,571.43	\$ 18,285.72		
1-A15	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00		
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A15)					\$ 431,074.40		\$ 356,944.00		\$ 477,073.75		\$ 753,944.41		
Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS													
1-B1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART B)	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 69,449.46	\$ 69,449.46		
1-B2	STREET EXCAVATION	SY	7,464	\$ 10.00	\$ 74,640.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 89,568.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 93,300.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 283,632.00		
1-B3	8" CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	7,426	\$ 22.00	\$ 163,372.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 148,520.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 137,381.00	\$ 18.10	\$ 134,410.60		
1-B4	6" CRUSHED LIMESTONE FLEX BASE (TY A, GR 1-2)	SY	7,426	\$ 29.00	\$ 215,354.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 259,910.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 200,502.00	\$ 53.20	\$ 395,063.20		
1-B5	ONE-COURSE SURFACE TREATMENT	SY	6,018	\$ 8.32	\$ 50,069.76	\$ 6.00	\$ 36,108.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,090.00	\$ 35.98	\$ 216,527.64		
1-B6	PRIME COAT (0.15 GAL/SY)	GAL	903	\$ 9.49	\$ 8,569.47	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,224.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,224.00	\$ 13.23	\$ 11,946.69		
1-B7	2.5" HMA CP (TYPE D) SURFACE COURSE	SY	6,018	\$ 38.34	\$ 230,730.12	\$ 29.00	\$ 174,522.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 168,504.00	\$ 44.99	\$ 270,749.82		
1-B8	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (CLASS A)	SF	4,297	\$ 9.00	\$ 38,673.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 68,752.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 111,722.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 51,134.30		
1-B9	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (CLASS HES)	SF	500	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 5,950.00		
1-B10	6" HEADER CURB (TYPE B)	LF	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 2,275.00		
1-B11	UNANTICIPATED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL	SF	250	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 875.00		
1-B12	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR (TYPE 1)	SY	95	\$ 165.30	\$ 15,703.50	\$ 106.00	\$ 10,070.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 24,605.00		
1-B13	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 15,050.00		
1-B14	REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (Y) (4") (DBL) (SOLID)(090MIL)	LF	1,900	\$ 3.36	\$ 6,384.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3.99	\$ 7,581.00		
1-B15	REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (W) (4") (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	3,800	\$ 1.65	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 1.96	\$ 7,448.00		
1-B16	REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (W) (8") (SOLID)(090MIL)	LF	100	\$ 3.36	\$ 336.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.99	\$ 399.00		
1-B17	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W) 24"(SLD)(125MIL)	LF	15	\$ 23.60	\$ 354.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 420.00		
1-B18	TYPE II A-A PAVEMENT MARKINGS	EA	102	\$ 3.36	\$ 342.72	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 1,285.20		
1-B19	FURNISH AND INSTALL ROADSIDE TRAFFIC SIGN AND SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (TRIANGULAR SLIPBASE)	EA	17	\$ 914.50	\$ 15,546.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 18,445.00		
1-B20	FURNISH AND INSTALL ROADSIDE TRAFFIC SIGN AND SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (TRIANGULAR SLIPBASE) W/STREET BLADES	EA	4	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 5,192.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 6,160.00		
1-B21	UNANTICIPATED STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 41,500.00		
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B21)					\$ 927,537.07		\$ 917,353.00		\$ 911,222.00		\$ 1,564,906.91		
Part C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS													
1-C1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART C)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,668.17	\$ 7,668.17		
1-C2	4-IN THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	7,512	\$ 8.50	\$ 63,852.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 97,656.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 90,144.00	\$ 13.53	\$ 101,637.36		
1-C3	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	713	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,390.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 24,242.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,650.00	\$ 50.55	\$ 36,042.15		
1-C4	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W) 24"(SLD)(125MIL)	LF	50	\$ 30.68	\$ 1,534.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 87.50		
1-C5	SIDEWALK RETAINING CURB	LF	100	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 7,700.00		
1-C6	UNANTICIPATED CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SF	100	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.73	\$ 373.00		
1-C7	UNANTICIPATED ADA IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00		
SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C7)					\$ 105,076.00		\$ 143,648.00		\$ 159,494.00		\$ 163,008.18		

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Brian Bresler, P.E.
DESIGN ENGINEER: Freese and Nichols, Inc.
BID DATE: Wednesday, January 25, 2023

RFB 4495 PROJECT NO. 21060 and Park Road 22 Access Road Bond 2020 BASE BID 1 - ASPHALT				Mako Contracting 3636 S. Alameda, Suite B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411		JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Upriver Road Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Bay Ltd. 401 Corn Products Rd., Bldg. 1 Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC 6229 Leopard St. Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister St. Houston, TX 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part D - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS													
1-D1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART D)	LS	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 59,480.65	\$ 59,480.65		
1-D2	18-IN Dia. RCP (CLASS V)	LF	30	\$ 162.40	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 204.31	\$ 6,129.30		
1-D3	24-IN Dia. RCP (CLASS III)	LF	214	\$ 168.20	\$ 35,994.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 79,180.00	\$ 222.19	\$ 47,548.66		
1-D4	TIE-IN TO PROPOSED INLET	EA	3	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00		
1-D5	SIDEWALK DRAIN	LF	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,663.33	\$ 36,633.30		
1-D6	5' STANDARD CURB INLET	EA	2	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 11,970.00		
1-D7	CONCRETE FLUME	SF	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,260.13	\$ 326,013.00		
1-D8	5' SW MH	EA	1	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,364.20	\$ 15,364.20		
1-D9	6" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	4,169	\$ 29.00	\$ 120,901.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 133,408.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 166,760.00	\$ 32.20	\$ 134,241.80		
1-D10	24-IN OUTFALL HEADWALL/BULKHEAD PENETRATION	SF	50	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,818.20	\$ 140,910.00		
1-D11	24-IN. WAPRO WASTOP INLINE CHECK VALVE	EA	1	\$ 33,060.00	\$ 33,060.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 39,615.00	\$ 39,615.00		
1-D12	5-IN. CONCRETE RIP RAP	SF	102	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,734.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 486.49	\$ 49,621.98		
1-D13	TYPE 'B' MH W/32-IN. RING AND BOLTED COVER	EA	1	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 3,185.00		
1-D14	TRENCH SAFETY FOR STORM WATER CONDUITS	LF	255	\$ 5.80	\$ 1,479.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,721.25	\$ 210.00	\$ 53,550.00		
1-D15	TRENCH SAFETY FOR STORM WATER MH, JUNCTION BOX, AND INLETS	EA	4	\$ 5.80	\$ 23.20	\$ 920.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 5,040.00		
1-D16	UNANTICIPATED STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00		
SUBTOTAL PART D - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D16)				\$ 270,766.00		\$ 309,533.00		\$ 410,021.25		\$ 962,302.89			
Part E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS													
1-E1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART E)	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 33,815.98	\$ 33,815.98		
1-E2	2-IN COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE	LF	4	\$ 58.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,206.75	\$ 8,827.00		
1-E3	2-IN. TIE-IN CONNECTION	EA	1	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,543.95	\$ 1,543.95		
1-E4	6-IN X 2-IN REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 498.54	\$ 498.54		
1-E5	6-IN GATE VALVE WITH BOX AND COVER	EA	2	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,990.02	\$ 3,980.04		
1-E6	6-IN DIA D.I. WATERLINE	LF	36	\$ 174.00	\$ 6,264.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 120.40	\$ 4,334.40		
1-E7	6-IN DIA 45° D.I. BEND	EA	2	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 785.23	\$ 1,570.46		
1-E8	6-IN PLUG	EA	3	\$ 348.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 666.99	\$ 2,000.97		
1-E9	6-IN TIE-IN CONNECTION	EA	2	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,723.44	\$ 3,446.88		
1-E10	8-IN DIA. DI WATERLINE	LF	95	\$ 191.40	\$ 18,183.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 26,125.00	\$ 196.53	\$ 18,670.35		
1-E11	8-IN DIA. 45° BEND	EA	4	\$ 870.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 592.55	\$ 2,370.20		
1-E12	8-IN X 6-IN. REDUCER	EA	2	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 642.51	\$ 1,285.02		
1-E13	8-IN GATE VALVE WITH BOX AND COVER	EA	2	\$ 3,248.00	\$ 6,496.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,602.56	\$ 5,205.12		
1-E14	12-IN DIA C900 PVC WATERLINE (DR 18)	LF	2,086	\$ 160.08	\$ 333,926.88	\$ 225.00	\$ 469,350.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 479,780.00	\$ 158.19	\$ 329,984.34		
1-E15	12-IN DIA DI WATERLINE (DR 18)	LF	64	\$ 301.60	\$ 19,302.40	\$ 320.00	\$ 20,480.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 184.59	\$ 11,813.76		
1-E16	12-IN GATE VALVE WITH BOX AND COVER	EA	4	\$ 3,828.00	\$ 15,312.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 4,548.37	\$ 18,193.48		
1-E17	12-IN TIE-IN CONNECTION	EA	2	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,088.04	\$ 4,176.08		
1-E18	12-IN DIA. 45° BEND	EA	4	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,030.16	\$ 8,120.64		
1-E19	12-IN x 6-IN DI TEE	EA	1	\$ 1,577.60	\$ 1,577.60	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00		
1-E20	12-IN x 8-IN DI TEE	EA	2	\$ 1,577.60	\$ 3,155.20	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,294.06	\$ 2,588.12		
1-E21	12-IN PLUG	EA	2	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 967.13	\$ 1,934.26		
1-E22	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (TYPE 1)	EA	8	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 74,240.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 7,631.42	\$ 61,051.36		
1-E23	ADJUST EXIST WATER VALVE BOX TO FINISH GRADE	EA	10	\$ 406.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 419.30	\$ 4,193.00		
1-E24	ABANDON EXIST 6-IN ACP WL AND FILL W/GROUT	LF	250	\$ 34.80	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00		
1-E25	ABANDON EXIST 12-IN ACP WL AND FILL W/GROUT	LF	1,967	\$ 75.40	\$ 148,311.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 157,360.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 157,360.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 96,383.00		
1-E26	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WATERLINES	LF	2,400	\$ 2.90	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 12,480.00		
1-E27	WATER SERVICES (TIE TO EXISTING)	EA	10	\$ 870.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 3,657.03	\$ 36,570.30		
1-E28	UNANTICIPATED WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00		
SUBTOTAL PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E28)				\$ 750,168.88		\$ 1,027,668.00		\$ 1,053,105.00		\$ 716,412.25			
Part F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS													
1-F1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART F)	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28,388.65	\$ 28,388.65		
1-F2	REHAB EXISTING 8-IN DIA VCP WASTEWATER GRAVITY LINE BY PIPE BURSTING W/ 8-IN HDPE (DIOD)	LF	362	\$ 191.00	\$ 69,142.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 85,794.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 90,500.00	\$ 269.80	\$ 97,667.60		
1-F3	REHAB EXISTING 10-IN DIA VCP WASTEWATER GRAVITY LINE BY PIPE BURSTING W/ 10-IN HDPE (DIOD)	LF	1,600	\$ 205.00	\$ 328,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 424,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 299.65	\$ 479,440.00		
1-F4	REHABILITATE EXISTING MH W/FRP LINER	EA	6	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 15,175.40	\$ 91,052.40		
1-F5	ADJUST EXISTING MH TO FINISHED GRADE	EA	6	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,069.87	\$ 30,419.22		
1-F6	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WASTEWATER MH	EA	6	\$ 351.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00		
1-F7	WASTEWATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS	EA	15	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 19,305.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2,832.94	\$ 42,494.10		
1-F8	UNANTICIPATED WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00		
SUBTOTAL PART F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F8)				\$ 569,843.00		\$ 738,554.00		\$ 713,500.00		\$ 810,761.97			

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Brian Bresler, P.E.
 DESIGN ENGINEER: Freese and Nichols, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, January 25, 2023

RFB 4495 PROJECT NO. 21060 and Park Road 22 Access Road Bond 2020 BASE BID 1 - ASPHALT				Mako Contracting 3636 S. Alameda, Suite B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411		JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Upriver Road Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Bay Ltd. 401 Corn Products Rd., Bldg. 1 Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC 6229 Leopard St. Corpus Christi, TX 78409		Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister St. Houston, TX 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part G - LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS													
1-G1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART G)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,112.00	\$ 1,112.00		
1-G2	3-IN CONDUIT	LF	230	\$ 42.50	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 49.46	\$ 11,375.80		
1-G3	24X36X18 QUAZITE PULLBOXES	EA	3	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 4,891.43	\$ 14,674.29		
1-G4	UNANTICIPATED LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
SUBTOTAL PART G - LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 thru G4)					\$ 22,175.00		\$ 21,280.00		\$ 23,860.00		\$ 28,662.09		
TOTAL BASE BID 1 - ASPHALT					\$ 3,076,640.35		\$ 3,514,980.00		\$ 3,748,276.00		\$ 4,999,998.70		No Bid